


COMMON NAME Stations Occurrence GrowthType

Brazilian Pepper 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19 100 Emergent

Red Mangrove 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,18,19 94 Terrestrial

Virginia Live Oak 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19 94 Terrestrial

White Mangrove 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,17,18,19 94 Terrestrial

Needle Rush, Black Rush 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18 89 Emergent

Black Mangrove 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,18 78 Terrestrial

Muscadine Grape 4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19 78 Emergent

Pine Tree 1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10,16,17,18,19 63 Emergent

Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 2,3,4,5,6,8,14,15,16,17,18 57 Emergent

Saw Palmetto 7,8,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,19 52 Terrestrial

Giant Leather Fern 8,9,10,13,15,16,17,18,19 47 Emergent

Catbriar, Greenbriar 6,8,9,10,13,14,18,19 42 Emergent

Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 8,10,12,13,14,15,16,19 42 Emergent

Saltmarsh Cordgrass 7,14,15,16,17,18,19 36 Emergent

Cattails 13,14,15,16,17,18 31 Emergent

Common Bacopa 14,15,16,17,18,19 31 Submersed

Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 10,15,16,17,18,19 31 Emergent

White Leadtree 2,3,5,9,14,19 31 Terrestrial

Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 1,4,5,12,13 26 Terrestrial

Alligator Weed 14,15,16,18 21 Emergent

Australian Pine 9,10,13,14 21 Emergent

Beautyberry 11,12,16,19 21 Emergent

Dog Fennel 4,5,7,16 21 Emergent

Rosy Camphorweed 14,15,16,19 21 Emergent

Air Potato 4,7,17 15 Emergent

Climbing Aster 16,17,18 15 Emergent

Bigleaf Sumpweed 2,11 10 Emergent

Duckweed 13,18 10 Floating

Oceanblue Morning Glory 17,18 10 Terrestrial

Saltgrass 1,4 10 Emergent

Seaside Goldenrod 16,19 10 Terrestrial

Broomsedge Bluestem, Chalky Bluestem 9 5 Emergent

Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 4 5 Emergent

Earpod Tree 4 5 Emergent

Indian Rosewood 2 5 Emergent

Jamaica Swamp Saw Grass 12 5 Emergent

Paper Mulberry 5 5 Emergent

Para Grass 19 5 Emergent

Red cedar 2 5 Terrestrial

Sand Cordgrass 9 5 Terrestrial

Sandweed, Peelbark St. John's-wort 18 5 Emergent

Skunkvine, Stinkvine 18 5 Terrestrial

Southern Magnolia 6 5 Terrestrial

Swamp Dock 16 5 Emergent

Swamp lily 17 5 Emergent

Virginia Creeper, Woodbine 19 5 Emergent

White Beggar-ticks, Romerillo 5 5 Terrestrial



SPECIES CODE SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME Occurrence Conditions

JRO Juncus roemerianus Needle Rush, Black Rush 89 N E0

AVG Avicennia germinans Black Mangrove 78 N E0

VRA Vitis rotundifolia Muscadine Grape 78 N E0

LEN Lemna spp. Duckweed 77 N E0

SPI Spirodela polyrhiza Giant Duckweed 77 N E0

ECS Eichhornia crassipes Water Hyacinth 63 E1 P

PIN Pinus spp. Pine Tree 63 N E0

BHA Baccharis halimifolia Groundsel Tree; Sea Myrtle 57 N E0

SMA Salvinia minima Water Spangles, Water Fern 54 E1

SRS Serenoa repens Saw Palmetto 52 N E0

ACA Azolla filiculoides Carolina Mosquito Fern; American Waterfern 50 N E0

ADM Acrostichum danaeifolium Giant Leather Fern 47 N E0

SMI Smilax spp. Catbriar, Greenbriar 42 N E0

WAX Myrica cerifera Southern Bayberry; Wax Myrtle 42 N E0

SAT Spartina alterniflora Saltmarsh Cordgrass 36 N E0

LEL Leucaena leucocephala White Leadtree 31 E2

TYP Typha spp. Cattails 31 N E0

QLA Quercus laurifolia Laurel Oak; Diamond Oak 31 N E0

BMI Bacopa monnieri Common Bacopa 31 N E0

SPO Sabal palmetto Sabal Palm, Cabbage Palm 26 N E0

PRA Pluchea baccharis Rosy Camphorweed 21 N E0

APS Alternanthera philoxeroides Alligator Weed 21 E2

CAL Callicarpa americana Beautyberry 21 N E0

CLA Casuarina equisetifolia Australian Pine 21 E1

EUP Eupatorium capillifolium Dog Fennel 21 N E0

DBA Dioscorea bulbifera Air Potato 15 E1

ACS Symphyotrichum carolinianum Climbing Aster 15 N E0

DSA Distichlis spicata Saltgrass 10 N E0

IIA Ipomea indica Oceanblue Morning Glory 10 N E0

IVF Iva frutescens Bigleaf Sumpweed 10 N E0

SSS Solidago sempervirens Seaside Goldenrod 10 N E0

WTA Sphagneticola trilobata Creeping Oxeye; Wedelia 5 E2

HFM Hypericum fasciculatum Sandweed, Peelbark St. John's-wort 5 N E0

ENT Enterolobium contortisiliquum Earpod Tree 5 E2

DLS Dalbergia sissoo Indian Rosewood 5 E2

CAM Crinum americanum Swamp lily 5 N E0

CJE Cladium jamaicense Jamaica Swamp Saw Grass 5 N E0

BMA Urochloa mutica Para Grass 5 E1

BRP Broussonetia papyrifera Paper Mulberry 5 E2

AVS Andropogon virginicus var. glaucus Broomsedge Bluestem, Chalky Bluestem 5 N E0

BAA Bidens alba White Beggar-ticks, Romerillo 5 N E0

RVS Rumex verticillatus Swamp Dock 5 N E0

SPB Spartina bakeri Sand Cordgrass 5 N E0

MGF Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia 5 N E0

PFO Paederia foetida Skunkvine, Stinkvine 5 E1

PQA Parthenocissus quinquefolia Virginia Creeper, Woodbine 5 N E0

JVA Juniperus virginiana Red cedar 5 N E0
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